

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. <u>NSE Code - VIPIND</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

## For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

## **VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: DGP House, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Mail - Saurabh Pandit - Outlook

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Tue 5/9/2023 4:01 AM

To: Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Neha Sangam <neha.sangam@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc: jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (2 MB) ID17281.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## **Client Name : VIP Industries Limited**

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
08 May 2023	0016576	ARVIND HASWANI	1349	749611 - 750360	750	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

DATE: 16/03/2023

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD UNITE VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED No of share: 750

Folio nos00016976

To.

Subject: KYC COMPLIANCE, DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE AND UNPAID DIVIDEND

Holder name: ARVIND HASWANI

My address changed to 167 KANWAR NAGAR JALGAON TO 31 GANESH NAGAR NEAR BABA HARDASRAM MANGAL KARYALAYA , JILHA PETH JALGAON JALGAON MAHARSHTRA 425001

ATTACHED ALL REQUIRED PROCESS .

Send me the duplicate share certificate process and unpaid dividend to my bank account as soon as possible.

Regards \*

ARVIND HASWANI

ISR-2 OK

Link Intime India Pvt.	Ltd	- K'	ÝC	
Scrutiny	10	LD A	0-	17
Signature Verification	Ĩ	N	201	6
Signature Tally	Y	V	N	
Scanning		a	202	7
Data .	0		<u> </u>	•

11:3

The second as

.

I I B. ATAPARA A.

त्र मध्य स्वयं

**9**.

ł

11 a. 1

e states a second

en nen selen 20. en nationale en der sahrassa sakaren en erse selen ges

al Manager and the second

1.77. 1.1 eferies en décembre : les de la telenne en la del carte de la segue de la segue

٠, ~

--------Link Intime in dia Pas. List. - KYC J - Ž - Š - V

.

